
11/10/17 

Thursday 10:00 am 
AGgolll b9 Eu@o8 Oneaba 11: A-DM 

irtfl Singles Division 1: A DIVISION 
HDCP 

Place Team Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total 
1 Dave Castro 36 222 235 202 659 695 
2 Bruce Fetzer 96 210 180 209 599 695 
3 John DonKonics 12 216 241 212 669 681 
4 Mike Bowers 9 216 258 197 671 680 
5 Gary Bennett 102 181 216 179 576 678 

6 Bob Lewis 93 187 187 201 575 668 
7 Paul Frank 42 212 224 189 625 667 
8 Robert McIntyre 87 212 190 178 580 667 
9 Bob Carey 66 168 177 245 590 656 

10 Fritz Klatt 60 231 148 214 593 653 

11 Harold Walker 102 170 208 169 547 649 
12 Marion Roberts 75 179 189 201 569 644 
13 David Brown 30 200 224 190 614 644 
14 Larry Rathburn 9 190 259 180 629 638 
15 Bill ikerd 66 166 188 207 561 627 

16 Dennis Pitchford 72 193 176 183 552 624 
17 Dick Braden 114 159 170 181 510 624 
18 Jerry Sabo 111 158 166 188 512 623 
19 Tony Medeiros 108 156 199 160 515 623 
20 Don Yarwood 102 175 157 188 520 622 

21 Stephen Goldman 108 168 173 173 514 622 
22 Sam Griffis 93 176 200 150 526 619 
23 Carla Burke 99 169 166 172 507 606 
24 Jerry Strain 90 146 213 155 514 604 
25 Jim Nash 111 135 169 183 487 598 

26 James Surratt 102 158 160 176 494 596 
27 John Schamante 84 170 171 163 504 588 
28 John Sherrard 45 167 203 167 537 582 
29 Larry Sallee 39 167 170 202 539 578 
30 Manny Simas 93 123 179 179 481 574 

31 Calvin Suan 30 141 193 205 539 569 
32 Jay Faughn 63 176 147 139 462 525 
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Thursday 1:00 pm 
RG@Uflfik Eve D114,doo 1: A-DOV 

Er Doubles Division 1: A DIVISION 
HDCP 

Place Team Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total 
1 F. Klatt/V. Masse 60 407 391 390 1188 1368 
2 C. Burke/L. Rathburn 36 407 373 438 1218 1326 
3 a Palmer/B. Carey 81 394 336 352 1082 1325 
4 J. Sherrard/L. Sallee 28 360 407 458 1225 1309 
5 D. Brown/V. Masse 50 400 405 339 1144 1294 

6 F. Klatt/M. Roberts 45 374 402 376 1152 1287 
7 J. Faughn/J. Schamante 49 393 384 351 1128 1275 
8 M. Bowers/H. Walker 37 408 374 375 1157 1268 
9 J. Sabo/G. Bennett 71 325 382 328 1035 1248 
10 B. lkerdrf. Medeiros 58 325 410 329 1064 1238 

11 G. Tanaka/D. Braden 86 351 306 320 977 1235 
12 M. Simas/D. Castro 43 344 364 395 1103 1232 
13 M. McIntyre/R. McIntyre 76 288 362 354 1004 1232 
14 L. Punturo/S. Griffis 80 293 326 364 983 1223 
15 N. DonKonics/J. DonKonics 67 331 371 309 1011 1212 

16 D. Pitchford/B. Hooper 64 283 328 385 996 1188 
17 P. Frank/C. Nichols 56 358 286 285 929 1097 
18 D. Yarwood/C. Suan 44 300 340 308 948 1080 

Thursday 1:00 pm 
RaTuillle@ row Ewag 011utiofico 0-1911V 

MI Doubles Division 2: B DIVISION 
HDCP 

Place Team Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total 
1 J. Surratt/A. Ellingson 110 316 325 334 975 1305 
2 R. Bowers/L. Tomlinson 120 287 313 337 937 1297 
3 K. Hunter/G. Hunter 97 294 379 317 990 1281 
4 M. Tsutsui/B. Takeshita 126 348 279 274 901 1279 
5 T. Nagel/C. Pearson 118 305 319 299 923 1277 

6 F. Sherman/J. Strain 88 319 334 359 1012 1276 
7 D. Genova/G. Ross 141 295 291 259 845 1268 
8 M. Rinaldi/R. Rinaldi 170 248 257 243 748 1258 
9 V. Okumora/H. McAninch 127 300 300 268 868 1249 

10 R. Milano/J. Milano 198 212 214 221 647 1241 

11 P. Kramer/R. DiBasilio 93 330 313 296 939 1218 
12 L. Salvi/B. Fetzer 97 357 302 267 926 1217 
13 D. Callen/S. Goldman 88 267 327 347 941 1205 
14 E. Haworth/J. Haworth 94 309 304 303 916 1198 
15 J. Nash/M. Nash 115 277 282 293 852 1197 

16 D. Ellingson/B. Torres 164 212 243 246 701 1193 
17 B. Gray/M. Gray 107 257 282 323 862 1183 
18 S. Laureta/D. Laureta 122 267 280 255 802 1168 
19 E. Lewis/B. Lewis 90 295 236 314 845 1115 



11/14/17 WO 
Thursday 10:00 am 

@gAg 1!) AO Ev@og 
tem Scratch All Events 

Scratch 
Place Place Team Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total 

1 1 Mike Bowers 0 671 628 0 1299 
2 2 Dave Castro 0 659 615 0 1274 
3 3 Larry Rathburn 0 629 621 0 1250 
4 4 John DonKonics 0 669 544 0 1213 
5 5 Larry Sallee 0 539 666 0 1205 
6 6 Fritz Klatt 0 593 598 0 1191 
7 7 David Brown 0 614 573 0 1187 
8 8 Marion Roberts 0 569 554 0 1123 
9 9 John Sherrard 0 537 559 0 1096 
10 10 Paul Frank 0 625 466 0 1091 
11 11 Harold Walker 0 547 529 0 1076 
12 12 John Schamante 0 504 540 0 1044 
13 13 Tony Medeiros 0 515 527 0 1042 
14 14 James Surratt 0 494 520 0 1014 
15 15 Calvin Suan 0 539 436 0 975 
16 16 Manny Simas 0 481 488 0 969 

Page 1 

HDCP 
Total 
1317 
1346 
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Thursday 1:00 pm 
g@ouftL 7Mll &wog 

tlfl /land/cap All Events 
Scratch 

Place Place Team Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total 
HDCP 
Total 

1 0 Laved Tomlinson 0 566 441 0 1007 1361 
2 , 0 Paul Kramer 0 559 498 0 1057 1351 

3 0 Dave Castro 0 659 615 0 1274 1346 
4 0 Gary Bennett 0 576 561 0 1137 1341 

5 0 Vern Masse 0 523 571 0 1094 1334 
6 0 Bruce Fetzer 0 599 537 0 1136 1328 
7 0 Bob Carey 0 590 605 0 1195 1327 
8 0 Rich Bowers 0 460 496 0 956 1322 
9 0 Buddy Palmer 0 488 477 0 965 1319 

11 0 Nancy DonKonics 0 470 467 0 937 1315 
12 0 Martie Tsutsui 0 421 443 0 864 1314 
13 0 Fritz Klatt 0 593 598 0 1191 1311 
14 0 Carla Burke 0 507 597 0 1104 1302 
15 0 Ben Takeshita 0 526 458 0 984 1290 
16 0 Gary Hunter 0 467 546 0 1013 1289 
17 0 Emory Haworth 0 495 513 0 1008 1284 
18 0 Larry Sallee 0 539 666 0 1205 1283 

20 0 Marion Roberts 0 569 554 0 1123 1273 
21 0 Larry Rathburn 0 629 621 0 1250 1268 
22 0 Fred Sherman 0 414 504 0 918 1266 
23 0 Ted Nagel 0 452 457 0 909 1263 
24 0 Victor Okumora 0 457 390 0 847 1261 
25 0 Tony Medeiros 0 515 527 0 1042 1258 
25 0 Lou Punturo 0 457 507 0 964 1258 
27 0 Dick Braden 0 510 515 0 1025 1253 
28 0 David Brown 0 614 573 0 1187 1247 
28 0 Harvey McAninch 0 421 478 0 899 1247 
30 0 Robert McIntyre 0 580 491 0 1071 1245 
31 0 Bob Lewis 0 575 483 0 1058 1244 
32 0 John DonKonics 0 669 544 0 1213 1237 
32 0 Clark Pearson 0 417 466 0 883 1237 
34 0 Don Yarwood 0 520 512 0 1032 1236 
35 0 Bill lkerd 0 561 537 0 1098 1230 
36 0 Jim Nash 0 487 512 0 999 1221 
37 0 James Surratt 0 494 520 0 1014 1218 
38 0 Dennis Pitchford 0 552 520 0 1072 1216 
39 0 Stephen Goldman 0 514 483 0 997 1213 
40 0 John Schamante 0 504 540 0 1044 1212 
41 0 Deborah Callen 0 441 458 0 899 1211 
41 0 Marcia McIntyre 0 416 513 0 929 1211 
43 0 Jerry Sabo 0 512 474 0 986 1208 
44 0 Bill Hooper 0 491 476 0 967 1207 
45 0 Lor Salvi 0 424 389 0 813 1203 
46 0 Jerry Strain 0 514 508 0 1022 1202 
47 0 Kathy Hunter 0 446 444 0 890 1196 
47 0 Gene Tanaka 0 446 462 0 908 1196 
49 0 Dave Ellingson 0 382 324 0 706 1192 
50 0 Sam Griffis 0 526 476 0 1002 1188 
51 0 John Sherrard 0 537 559 0 1096 1186 
52 0 Jay Faughn 0 462 588 0 1050 1176 
53 0 Paul Frank 0 625 466 0 1091 1175 
54 0 Marie Gray 0 385 394 0 779 1169 
55 0 Chuck Nichols 0 446 463 0 909 1161 
56 0 Manny Simas 0 481 488 0 969 1155 
57 0 Ray DiBasilio 0 446 441 0 887 1151 
58 0 Bob Gray 0 428 468 0 896 1148 
59 0 Joyce Haworth 0 449 403 0 852 1140 
60 0 Ernie Lewis 0 403 362 0 765 1119 
61 0 Mandy Nash 0 305 340 0 645 1113 
62 0 Calvin Suan 0 539 436 0 975 1035 



11/10/17 Page 1 

Thursday 10:00 am 
Mwanglo bM Euga Elugoilm 2: 1;s3 =DM 

FT Singles Division 2: B DIVISION 
HDCP 

Place Team Name HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total 
1 Laverl Tomlinson 177 169 196 201 566 743 
2 Paul Kramer 147 182 192 185 559 706 
3 Ben Takeshita 153 121 210 195 526 679 
4 Buddy Palmer 177 174 155 159 488 665 
5 Victor Okumora 207 169 124 164 457 664 

6 Nancy DonKonics 189 136 167 167 470 659 
7 Martie Tsutsui 225 162 155 104 421 646 
8 Rich Bowers 183 140 176 144 460 643 
9 Vern Masse 120 159 201 163 523 643 

10 Emory Haworth 138 146 167 182 495 633 

11 Ted Nagel 177 160 156 136 452 629 
12 Dave Ellingson 243 117 122 143 382 625 
4 3 Lor Salvi 195 128 138 158 424 619 
14 Bill Hooper 120 142 180 169 491 611 
15 Gary Hunter 138 165 157 145 467 605 

16 Lou Punturo 147 148 173 136 457 604 
17 Kathy Hunter 153 169 131 146 446 599 
18 Deborah Callen 156 133 183 125 441 597 
19 Harvey McAninch 174 135 123 163 421 595 
20 Clark Pearson 177 137 163 117 417 594 

21 Joyce. Haworth 144 116 139 194 449 593 
22 Gene Tanaka 144 126 149 171 446 590 
23 Fred Sherman 174 115 141 158 414 588 
24 Ernie Lewis 177 130 132 141 403 580 
25 Marie Gray 195 114 142 129 385 580 

26 Ray DiBasilio 132 131 156 159 446 578 
27 Ed Davis 201 118 154 101 373 574 
28 Chuck Nichols 126 137 144 165 446 572 
29 Marcia McIntyre 141 127 154 135 416 557 
30 Bob Gray 126 155 146 127 428 554 

31 Mandy Nash 234 69 130 106 305 539 
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FINAL RESULTS - ALL EVENTS - HANDICAP 

PLACE NAME BRANCH SCORE HDCP TOTAL PRIZE 
1St Laverl Tomlinson 59 1007 354 1361 $ 80.00 
2nd Paul Kramer 113 1057 294 1351 50.00 
3rd Dave Castro Guest 1274 72 1346 35.00 
4th Gary Bennett 59 1137 204 1341 30.00 
5th Vern Masse 144 1094 240 1334 25.00 
6th Bruce Fetzer Guest 1136 192 1328 20.00 
7th Bob Carey 155 1195 132 1327 18.00 
8 th Rich Bowers 59 956 366 1322 16.00 
9th Buddy Palmer 155 965 354 1319 14.00 

10th Nancy DonKonics Guest 937 378 1315 12.00 

FINAL RESULTS - SINGLES - B DIVISION 

PLACE NAME BRANCH SCORE HDCP TOTAL PRIZE 
1St Laverl Tomlinson 59 566 177 743 $ 100.00 
2nd Paul Kramer 113 559 147 706 70.00 
3rd Ben Takeshita 2 526 153 679 50.00 
4th Buddy Palmer 155 488 177 665 40.00 
5th Victor Okumora 59 457 207 664 35.00 
6th Nancy DonKonics Guest 470 189 659 30.50 

SONS IN RETIREMENT 



AREA 22 SIR Bill Tisdall Memorial 

23rd Annual Bowling Tournament 

FINAL RESULTS - DOUBLES - A DIVISION 

PLACE NAME BRANCH SCORE HDCP TOTAL PRIZE 
1st Fritz Klatt/ 

Vern Masse 
Guest/ 

144 
1188 180 1368 $ 180.00 

2nd Carla Burke/ 
Larry Rathburn 

Guest/ 
45 

1218 108 1326 120.00 

3rd Buddy Palmer/ 
Bob Carey 

155/ 
155 

1082 243 1325 78.00 

FINAL RESULTS - DOUBLES - B DIVISION 

PLACE NAME BRANCH SCORE HDCP TOTAL PRIZE 
1st James Surratt/ 

Adel Ellingson 
105/ 
Guest 

975 330 1305 $170.00 

2nd Rich Bowers/ 
Laverl Tomlinson 

59/ 
59 

937 360 1297 110.00 

3rd Kathy Hunter/ 
Gary Hunter 

Guest/ 
84 

990 291 1281 70.00 

4th Martie Tsutsui/ 
Ben Takeshita 

Guest/ 
2 

901 378 1279 49.00 



AREA 22 SIR Bill Tisdall Memorial 
- 23rd Annual Bowling Tournament 

FINAL RESULTS - SINGLES - A DIVISION 

PLACE NAME BRANCH SCORE HDCP TOTAL PRIZE 
1st tie Dave Castro Guest 659 36 695 $ 90.00 
1st tie Bruce Fetzer Guest 599 96 695 90.00 

3rd John DonKonics 73 669 12 681 50.00 
4th Mike Bowers 136 671 9 680 40.00 
5th Gary Bennett 59 576 102 678 35.00 
6th Bob Lewis 144 575 93 668 31.00 

FINAL RESULTS - ALL EVENTS - SCRATCH 

PLACE NAME BRANCH SCORE PRIZE 
1st Mike Bowers 136 1299 $ 45.00 
2nd Dave Castro Guest 1274 23.00 
3rd Larry Rathburn 45 1250 12.00 

SEE YOU NOVEMBER 1st. & /lad, 201$x• 



Financial Statement 
Entry Fees: $ 3257.00 

Singles — 63 entries @ $21.00 1323.00 
Doubles — 37 entries @ $42.00 1554.00 
All Events Handicap-60 entries@ $5 300.00 
All Events Scratch-16 entries @ $5 80.00 

Prize Fund: $ 1818.50 
A-Singles 336.00 
B-Singles 325.50 
A-Doubles 378.00 
B-Doubles 399.00 
All Events — Handicap 300.00 
All Events - Scratch 80.00 

Lines: $ 959.00 
Singles — 63 entries @ $7.50 472.50 
Doubles — 37 entries @ $15.00 555.00 
Donated to Expenses/Prize Fund (68.50) 

Expense: $ 479.50 
Prizes (298.90) 
Mailing, Donuts, Misc. (125.80) 
State (54.80) 

TOTAL $ 3257.00 

FINAL RESULTS 
Area 22 SIR Bill Tisdall 

Memorial 
23rd Annual Bowling 

Tournament 

McHenry Bowl- Modesto, CA 
November 2 & 3, 2017 
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